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EXHIBIT I 

3617 Lexington Road 
Winchester, Kentucky 40391 -9797 

PHONE: 859-744-6171 
FAX: 859-744-3623 

January 30,2006 

Donald R. Crowe 
81 12 Dozier Place 
Brentwood, TN 37027 

Dear Don: 

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Delta Natural 
Gas Company, Inc. will be held at the Offices of the Company, 3627 Lexington Road, 
Winchester, Kentucky, on Friday, February 10,2006 at the hour of 10:OO a.m. 

Matters to be considered and voted upon at the meeting are as follows: 

1. 

2. 

Common Stock Dividend (quarterly) for period ended December 31,2005 
to be paid March 15,2006. 
Transact such other business as may properly come before said meeting. 

Enclosed for your prior perusal is: 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

A copy of the minutes of the Directors meeting held November 17,2005. 
A copy of the Quarterly Summary Report. 
A copy of the revised Strategic Plan. 
A copy of the Risk Memo. 

Lmch will be served in the downstairs meeting room after the meeting. We 
hope you will plan to stay. 

Very truly yours, 

fohn F. Hall 
Vice President - Finance, 
Secretary & Treasurer 

/epb 

enclosures 



Periods ended December 3 1 
6 months 12 months 

2005 2005 2004 2005 2004 
Actual Budget Actual Actual Actual 

Retail Sales and TJnbilled Volumes 1.426 1,384 3,598 4.303 

Transportation Volumes 
- off system 4,508 3,455 8,247 7,171 
- on system 2,573 2.510 5,336 5,048 

To tal Transportation 7,081 5,965 13,583 12.219 

Total Throughput 
(million cubic feet) 8.507 7.349 17,181 16,522 

Actual L,exington Calendar Degree 
Days as  % of 30 Year Average 100.8 88.6 96.5 93.7 

Net Income ($000) 2,319 1,668 5,649 5,961 

Net Income Per Common 
Share  ($) .72 .52 1.75 1.86 

The attached detailed financial data is provided for further information and review. For the six months 
ended 12/31/05, the rate increase received in October, 2004 is reflected. Weather adjusted rates reduced 
revenues by $98,000 for the six months ended December 31, 2005. Unbilled revenues, net of income 
taxes, were $336,000 less in the six months ended 2005 as compared to 2004. 

The 12 months ended 12/31/04 had $1,764,000 of unbilled revenue, with a net income impact of $.55 per 
share. The 12 months ended 12/31/05 reflects a full year of the rate increase received in October, 2004. 



DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
BALANCE SHEET 

December 31,2005 

ASSETS 
GAS 1JTlLITY PLANT, AT COST 

Less - Reserve for Depreciation 

CURRENT ASSETS: 
Cash 
Receivables 
Deferred Gas Cost 
Gas in Storage, at Cost 
Materials and Supplies, at Cost 
Prepayments 

OTHER ASSETS: 

Cash Surrender Value of Life Insurance 
Unamortized Expenses 
Receivablellnvestment in Subsidiaries 
Other 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES 
CAP~ALIZATION: 

Common Stock 
Paid-in Surplus 
Capital Stock Expense 

Retained Earnings 

Long-term Debt 

Accum Other Comprehensive Income 

Total Common Equity 

Total Capitalization 

CURRENT LIABILITIES: 
Notes Payable 
Current Portion of Long-Term Debt 
Accounts Payable 
Accrued Taxes 
Refunds Due Customers 
Customer Deposits 
Accrued Interest 
Current Deferred Income Taxes 
Other 

DEFERRED CREDITS AND OTHER: 
Deferred Income Taxes 
Deferred Investment l a x  Credit 
Regulatory Items 
Advances for Construction and Other 

Accum Provision for Pensions & Benefit '-. 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

2005 
$ 176,401,779 $ 

$ 117,920,393 $ 
58,481,386 

$ 421,531 $ 

17,361,522 
7,363,944 

12,277,340 
479,579 

2,772,907 
$ 40,676,823 $ 

$ 387,193 $ 

3,7 12,703 
5,57 1,056 
3,166, '1 7 3 

$ 12,837,125 $ 

$ 17 1,434,341 $ 

3,242,502 $ 

45,309,685 
(2,599,226) 

0 
537 1.3 14 

51,524,275 $ 
52,191 -000 

103,7 15,275 $ 

32,034,527 $ 
1,650,000 
7,480,766 

849,873 

585,659 
174 , 

888,380 
999,700 
987.485 

45.476.564 $ 

19,198,351 $ 
269,400 

2,544, a75 
229,876 

0 - 
22.242.502 $ 

2004 

169,866,891 
55.228.133 

114.638.758 

245,659 

7,490,432 
11,021,554 

434,228 
762,910 

3 1.4 18,670 

I 1,463,887 

376,930 

2,66 1,367 
2.804.271 
9,79 1.455 

3,948,887 

155,848,883 

3,218,186 
44,670'61 1 
(2,597,999) 

0 
3,765,184 

4 9,055,982 
52.a23.000 

101.a78.982 

17,838,295 
1,650,000 

10,698,428 
(48,872) 
29,927 

593,253 
894,347 

0 
897.342 

- 32,553,120 

19,489,735 
307,200 

1,452,137 
167,709 

0 
21.416.781 

$ 171,434,341 $ 155,848,883 



DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
STATEMENT OF INCOME 

December 31,2005 

6 MONTH TO DATE 12 MONTHS ENDED ---- 

OPERATING REVENUES 

OPERATING EXPENSES & TAXES: 
Gas Purchased 
Operations 
Maintenance 
Depreciation 
Property & Other Taxes 
Income Taxes 

Total 

Operating Income 

OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSES),NET 

Gross Income 

OTHER DEDUCTIONS: 
Interest on Debt 
Amortjzation 
Other 

Total 

NET INCOME APPLICABLE TO 
COMMON STOCK 

EARNINGS PER AVERAGE 
SHARES OUTSTANDING 

CUSTOMERS AT END OF PERIOD 

2005 

29,540,217 $ 

17,531,493 $ 
5,421,244 

303,186 
2,005,818 

787,491 
427,600 

26,476,832 $ 

3,063,385 $ 

1,652,939 

4,716,324 $ 

2,279,538 $ 
118,091 

2,397,629 $ 

2,318,695 $ 

0.72 $ 

2004 

22,424,605 $ 

10,825,609 $ 
5,229,532 

348,236 
2,141,534 

776,867 
321,800 

19,643,578 $ 

2,781,027 $ 

1,142,838 

3,923,865 $ 

2,137,472 $ 
2 18,091 

2,255,563 $ 

1,668,302 $ 

0.52 $ 

2005 

62,682,263 $ 

35,650,664 $ 
11,428,619 

6 1 1,279 
3,988,963 
1,675,149 
1,806,800 

55,161,474 $ 

7,520,789 

2,763,573 

10,284,362 

4,399,166 $ 
236,184 

4,635,350 

5,649,012 

1 7 5  $ 

38,702 

2004 

61,256,304 

34,079,712 
10,079,648 

673,084 

1,610,590 
2,300,900 

53,093,429 

8,162,875 

2,224,036 

4,349,4 95 

IO,386,91 I 

4,189,670 
236,183 

4,425,853 
- 

5,961,058 

1.86 

39,088 



112712006,8 36 AM 

17.214 546 11,366,324 
8,791,023 7,351,495 

96.530 71.951 
1.296.599 1,012,650 
2,141,512 2,022,187 

29,540,216 22,424,W 
12,128,613 6 735,053 
14,544.687 6,361,147 
56,213,522 35,520.805 

11.048.102 6,333.108 
6,483,331 4,492,501 

11,203,633 5,917.507 
13,836,177 5,922,260 
42,631,363 22,665,376 

6,166,444 5,633,216 
2,307,638 2,858,992 

924.926 817.546 

= 

DELTA NATURAL GAS CQ., INC. 
COMPAR!SbN OF MCF, REVENlJE AND GAS COST 

52,346,018 47.655.772 
2,686,032 7,351,493 

235,519 199,634 
2,382,331 2,103,020 
4,431,701 3,346,385 

62.682,261 61,256,303 
20.377.522 12.573.333 
21,678.400 13,875,122 

104.738.183 87,704,753 

33,029,800 29.587.211 
2.620.865 4,432,501 

18,484.625 11,230,581 
20,631.712 13.116.648 

74,767.002 58,428,341 

19,916,218 18,068.561 
65.227 2,858,992 

1.892.897 1.342.752 

DEGREE DAYS BILLR) - LWNGTON AREA 

MCPS: DELTA NATURAL 
RESIDENTIAL 
SMALL COMMERCIAL 
COMMERCIAL - OTHER 
INDUSTRIAL 

TOTAL SOLD 

OFF SYSTEM 
ON SYSTEM 

TOTAL TRANSPORTED 

TOTAL DELTA NATURAL 

RESOURCES ON SYS INCL 
DELGASCO OFF SYS INCL 

REVENUES DELTA NATURAL 
RETAIL SALES 
UNBILLED REVENUE 
MlSC OPERATING 
OFF SYS TRANSPORT 
ON SYS TRANSPORT 

TOTAL DELTA NATURAL 
RESOURCES ON SYS SALES 
DELGASCO OFF SYS SALES 

TOTAL CONSOLIDATED 

GAS COSTS DELTA NATURAL 
DELTA NATlJRAL UNBILLED GAS COST 
DELTA RESOURCES 
DELGASCO 

TOTAL CONSOLIDATED 

DELTA NATURAL UCLUDING UNBILLED 
DELTA NATURAL 1JNBlLLER 
DELTA RESOURCES TOTAL 
RELGASCO 
TOTAL CONSOLIDATED 

NET SALES 

PER MCF: DELTA NATURAL 
TOTAL SALES 
COST OF GAS 
NET SALES 

TOTAL SALES 
COST OF GAS 

NET SALES 
DELGASCO 
TOTAL SALES 
COST OF GAS 
NET SALES 

DELTA RESOURCES 

18 9889 14.9513 
12.1868 7.9129 
6.8020 7.0384 

~ 

DELTA NATURAL ONLY: 
% Change to Cuslomer; Between Yn: 

f4.6859 128149 
9.1617 7.9562 
5.5243 4.8588 * 

December 31,2005 

---- - ~- 
rtiisyear over - 
Jnder ) Budget This Year Lad Year 

655 534 .- 

273.984 200.979 
83.079 51,608 

111.494 70.392 
20,530 13.957 

489,087 336,946 

830,602 684,120 
494,398 454,746 

1,325,000 1,138.866 

1,814,087 1,475,812 

215.793 205.857 
332.382 201.406 

olal Cod 
23s cost 

8,283,579 4.547.308 
3,634,736 3,823,033 

240.750 198.939 
477.702 438,317 

12.719.528 3,024,747 
2.W6.696 1,732.283 
3,870.066 1.81 1.566 

19,496,290 12,568,536 

6 030,076 2.593.021 
2.644.764 2,586,125 
2,399,354 1.4S.882 
3,687,546 1.686.4 13 

14.762.340 8.331.441 

2,253,503 1,954,287 
1,049,372 1.236.968 

506,742 266,401 
182,520 125,153 

3,992.737 3,582,803 

22,761 17.090 

169368 134957 
12.3293 7.6957 

,. 4.6076 5." 

13.4698 8 4146 
11.1216 7.1205 

. .. 2.3483 1.2940 

11 6434 8 9946 
11.0943 . 8.3732 

0.5491 0.6214 

i.- 

- 

E=l=.  

25 5% 
34 3% 

lei Sales -8.8% 

YEARTO- 
Lhis Year Over 
Jndw ) Budget This Year Last Year 
___I-__. 

923 827 

469.352 424.938 
145,287 116.765 
244.028 215.682 
47.893 42.966 

906,560 800.352 

4,507,936 3,454.615 
2,573,134 2,510,096 

7,081.130 5,364,711 

7,987,690 6,765.063 

995.891 931,088 
1 .1 60.298 843.784 

- 
Thisyear LastYear 

4.389 4,357 

2.036.700 
604,106 
805,548 
158.867 

3,605,221 

8.246.962 
5.335.963 

13.582.925 

17,188,146 

2.057.318 
2,154,905 

2, lW25l8 
630,092 
829,882 
158,273 

3,716,765 

7,171.033 
5,048.m 

12.21 9,255 
15,338,020 

1.847,802 
2.01 9.567 

438,887 1,046,688 756,474 

10,047,518 9,748,641 ZZ,921.030 23,026,773 I 648.510 

12 1787 72335 I 9.9049 6 8045 
11.2499 6.3555 8.9848 6.0778 
0.9287 0.8781 0.7267 

-~ 

12 5353 7 5386 
11.9764 7.0187 
0.5589 0.5201 

10 0600 6.8703 
9.5743 6.4958 

0.4857 0.3746 

14 6% 
28 6% 
-1 6% 5.2% - __._I_- 
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